COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

)

)

)

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky for a General Adjustment in Existing Rates

Case No. 2020-00160

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AFTER DEADLINE

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky ("WSCK"), by counsel, respectfully requests leave to file its Responses to the Commission Staff's Second Request for Information after the deadline. In support of this motion, WSCK states the following:

WSCK filed a motion for extension of time to respond to the Commission Staff's Second Request for Information and Attorney General's First Request for Information, whereby WSCK indicated that it would file responses on or before August 26, 2020. In the anticipation that the motion would be granted, WSCK attempted to file those responses by that deadline. Responses to the Attorney General's Request were timely filed. But responses to the Commission Staff's Requests were not filed until 12:08am on August 27, 2020. WSCK and its counsel worked diligently to provide responses, and began its uploading session prior to the midnight deadline. In addition, WSCK is not aware of any prejudice that would occur to the Commission Staff or the parties in the 8-minute late filing. Accordingly, WSCK respectfully requests leave to file its Responses to the Commission Staff's Second Request for Information. Respectfully submitted,

M. TODD OSTERLOH JAMES W. GARDNER STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC 333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone No.: (859) 255-8581 Fax No. (859) 231-0851 tosterloh@sturgillturner.com jgardner@sturgillturner.com

ATTORNEYS FOR WSCK